

## V-MARC India Limited

CIN - L31908UR2014LC001066

Date: 29.02.2024

The Manager Listing Department **The National Stock Exchange of India Limited** 'Exchange Plaza', C-1 Block G, Bandra Kurla complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400051.

NSE Symbol: VMARCIND ISIN: INEOGXK01018

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements ) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") read with Para A of Part A of Schedule III to the said Regulations, we hereby submit the disclosure regarding the AD INTERIM EX PARTE ORDER passed by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI).

The details of the above order as required under Regulation 30 of Listing Regulations are given as under:

Name of the Authority	Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI), Mumbai
Nature and Details of the action (s) taken, initiated or order(s) passed	Ad Interim Ex Parte Order Under Sections 11, 11(4), 11 (4A), 11B of the Securities and Exchange Board of India Act, 1992
Date of receipt of communication from the Authority	29.02.2024
Details of the violation(s)/ contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed;	The Company has received an order WTM/AN/ISD/ISD-SEC-7/30054/2023-24 dated February 28, 2024 'Ad Interim Ex Parte Order in the matter of irregularities in the IPO of V-Marc India Limited'.
Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible.	There is no material impact on financial, no impact on operation or other activities of the Company due to the Order. These orders are currently appealable & we will make an assessment to exercise our right to appeal.

The Order was received by the Company on 29th February, 2024.

You are requested to take the above information on the record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully, For **V-Marc India Limited** 

Anuj Ahluwalia Company Secretary